



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4473 of 2024

Shyamvir Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)

: Sarvesh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

As per office report dated 16.03.2026, service report of opposite party No. 2 has not received yet.

Let reminder be issued to the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate through FAX within five days from today to ensure service of notice upon opposite party no.2 and to submit the report by the next date.

Put up this case as fresh on 15.04.2026 along with fresh office report.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

March 24, 2026

Kashifa